<b>—</b> 04-30-2003 <b>•</b>						
102434951	PATENTS ONLY SIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Case No. DP-305835 (7500/98) d the attached original document or copy thereof.					
<ol> <li>Name of Party(ies) conveying an ir</li> </ol>			ss of Party(ies) receiving an inte	rest:		
STEVEN P. LOUDON ERIC E. KRUEGER JULIEN GUIET MICHAEL J. CHECK	4.28.03	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC.  P.O. Box 5052 Troy Michigan 48007			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Additional name(s) an	nd addresses attached?	☑ No		
Description of the interest conveyed:	Change of Name	Other:				
Security Agreement	Merger					
Execution Date: <u>APRIL 16, 2003 [JG]</u> <u>APRIL 17, 2003 [EEK], [MJC], APRIL 22, 2003 [SPL]</u>						
Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s). Additional sneet	attached?   Yes   Yes	10			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date of	the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/932,836	Date  ditional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to whom co			ons and patents in volve dia 1			
concerning document should be mailed						
Cartta MaBair	7	\	.41)	\$ <u>40</u>		
Scott A. McBain DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052	INC.	Enclosed  Authorized to b  No. 50-0831	e charged to Deposit Account			
Troy, Michigan 48007 (248) 813-1235						
(240) 010-1200	8.	overpayment to	any deficiencies in fee or credit and Deposit Account No. 50-0831.	any		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
/29/2003 TBIAZ1 00000125 500831 09932836 FC:8021 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33,983)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	Signa Signa	ature leet, attachments, and	APRIL 23, 200 Da			
i otal number of pag	gos moiduling 60761 SI	nout, attachinionto, and '	accamon. I			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305835 entitled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE STABILITY ENHANCEMENT CONTROL WITH SURFACE ESTIMATE

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indica rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to ere in parentheses (	insert the application	n number and filing date
Inventor's signature	Mares Donator	Date	22 April 2003
	GENEVEN D'A ONDON		,
Full name:	STEVEN P. LOUDON		ration dated: 13, 2001
Residence:	Howell, MI 48843		
Inventor's signature	En E Kry	Date_	17 April 2003
Full name:	ERIC E. KRUEGER	Decla	ration dated:
Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48103		Nov. 19, 2001
Inventor's signature		Date_	
Full name:	JULIEN GUIET		ration dated: 12, 2001
Residence:	Paris, France 75017		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305835 entitled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE STABILITY ENHANCEMENT CONTROL WITH SURFACE ESTIMATE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below authorize attorney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the appli application here in parentheses ( filed		plication number and filing date of said	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	STEVEN P. LOUDON	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Howell, MI 48843	Nov. 13, 2001	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	ERIC E. KRUEGER	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48103	Nov. 19, 2001	
Inventor's signature -	Guil	Date April 14, 2003	
Full name:	JULIEN GUIET	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Paris, France 75017	Nov. 12, 2001	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	MICHAEL J. CHECK	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105	Nov. 13, 2001	

DP-305835, Page 2 (7500/98)

Inventor's signature

Full name: MICHAEL J. CHECK Declaration dated: Nov. 13, 2001

Residence: Ann Arbor, MI 48105

**RECORDED: 04/28/2003**